

8 SC 3/2022

STATE Vs. HARPAL SINGH @ HANNY

FIR No. 24 /2009

PS (Hauz Khas)

22.01.2024

Ld. PO is on Half day leave (pre-lunch session).

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kuldeep Singh and Harpal in person.
Accused Shakeel absent.
Accused Satya Prakash produced from JC through VC.
Sh.Yogesh Kumar Gupta,Ld counsel for accused Shakeel.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld counsel for accused Satya Prakash.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Harpal.
Ms. Poonam Dolo, Ld counsel for accused Kuldeep.
Sh. Jairam , Alternate Nodal officer Vodafone Idea.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Shakeel.

Put up for purpose fixed on **18.03.2024**.

(Link Sh.Vishal Pahuja)
ASJ FTC-01,South Saket